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Paper 1 (General Paper) - GER2301 (Semester III) / GER2401 (Semester IV) 

Paper II (Special paper 1 - Former title) - GER2302 (Semester III) / GER2402 (Semester IV) 

Paper III (Special paper 2 - Former title) - GER2303 (Semester III) / GER2403 (Semester IV) 
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PAPER CODE:  GER2301 / Paper-G-IV; GER2401 

GERMAN GENERAL PAPER 2 

[Credit -3: No. of Lectures 48] 

 Title and Contents No. of 

Lectures 

Paper I (New 

title) 

General  paper 2 

(Former title) 

(Semester III) 

Language Skills III 

- Textbook: Lagune 2 ( Indian edition) for 

grammatical progression and Vocabulary 

enhancement 

- Introduction to literature reading through 

small poems (Konkrete Poesie) 

- Listening comprehension (Lagune based as 

well as extra) 

- Writing skills- Letter writing (Personal) 

30   

 

 

 

07 

 

07 

 

04      

   Total : 48 

Paper I 

General paper 2 

(Semester IV) 

Language Skills IV 

- Textbook: Lagune 2 (Indian edition) for 

grammatical progression and Vocabulary 

enhancement  

- Introduction to literature reading through 

small poems and/or texts 

- Listening comprehension 

- Writing skills- Aufsatz 

30 

 

 

 

07 

 

07 

04 

  Total 48 

 Tests, Assignments  

References: Textbook, online material and CDs 
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PAPER CODE: GER2302 / GER2402 

 [Credit -3: No. of Lectures 48/ Semester] 

 Title and Contents No. of Lectures 

Paper II (New 

title) 

Special paper 

1 (Former 

title) 

(Semester III) 

Post War History through short lierary texts 

- Teilung Deutschlands 

- Das geteilte Land  

- Wiedervereinigung Deutschlands 

- Nach der Wende 

- Relevant Literary Texts ( short stories) 

 

12 

12 

12 

12 

  Gattungen – literary Genres Total: 48 

Paper II 

Special paper 

1 

(Semester IV) 

 

Post War History through longer narratives and 

films 

Relevant Literary Texts 

 

 Longer Narrative  - „ Am kürzeren Ende der 

Sonnenallee“ by Thomas Brüssig and the film 

- Documentary films related to the topic 

(Studennts‘ movement, GDR etc ) 

- Films: „Das leben der Anderen“ . 

 

 

 

 

 

24 

 

12 

 

12 

 Gattungen- Longer narratives, Films Total: 48 

 Tests, Assignments  

References: Material compiled by Department of Foreign Languages, Savitribai Phule 

Pune University, Pune.  

 



4 
 

 

PAPER CODE:  GER2303 / GER2403 

 [Credit -3: No. of Lectures 48/ Semester] 

 Title and Contents No. of 

Lectures 

Paper III (New 

title) 

Special paper 2 

(Former title) 

(Semester III) 

Introduction to literary Genres 

- „Max und Milli“ 

- Introdction to varrious forms of literature 

(Begrifferklaerung and reading of 

exemplary texts) 

- Epik 

- Lyrik 

- Drammatik 

 

24 

 

 

 

10 

07 

07 

  Gattungen – literary Genres Total: 48 

Paper III 

Special paper 2 

(Semester IV) 

Study of Culture through literary texts 

1. Deutschsprchige Laender 

2. Essen und Trinken 

3. Europaeische Union 

4. Natur und Umwelt 

Shorter literary texts related to the themes 

 

 

12 

12 

12 

12 

 Gattungen- shorter literary texts, informative 

texts 

Total : 48 

 Tests, Assignments  

References: Material Compiled by Department of Foreign Languages, Savitribai 

Phule   Pune University, Pune. 

 
 


